M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Bonnie Rickert, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
January 30, 2018
RE:
Change Order #6 – Ballyshannon Middle School
BG#15-279
There are eight changes to the above project.
Proposal #21 – Credit for deleting the educational TC system and related infrastructure since the District decided is moving toward digital distribution to desktop rather than coax cabling throughout the building.  

DEDUCT - $9,300 
Proposal #24R – Provide battery backup for two light fixtures located near the emergency generator.  ADD - $1,029

Proposal # 25R2 – Run the gas line from the meter to the building since the meter location was not determined or available until after the project had bid.  ADD - $2,255
Proposal 26R2 – Additional roof drain piping at one location above the restrooms behind the gym.  ADD - $3,715

Proposal 28R2 – Change the light fixtures in the cafeteria for a more high tech look.  This is an upgrade from the original specifications.  ADD - $8,735
Proposal #30 – Additional drains from the cafeteria and media center roof downspout lines to tie into the storm system.  ADD - $4,864

Proposal 31 – Change the height of the horizontal window mullions at two locations in the media center.  ADD - $722

Proposal 33R – Provide additional height to the entrance lobby roof parapet to allow for proper roof water drainage.  ADD - $8,463



Total change order amount – ADD - $20,483


I recommend the board accept CO#6, as presented


Mike Poiry





Assistant Superintendent, Operations
